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Class Four Residential 
Class Four are having an absolutely brilliant time on their residential visit at Rock UK Outdoor Centre. They’ve been 
busy taking part in all sorts of thrilling activities like abseiling, gorge walking, zip lining, and bushcraft. It’s been a fun-
filled adventure and we can’t wait to hear all about their experiences when they return later today. A huge thank 
you to Miss Harrison for organising this fantastic trip and to Mrs Hadwin, Mrs Nelson, and Miss Helm for 
accompanying our pupils and making it all possible. 
 
Paddleboarding 
Class Three had a fantastic time during their first paddleboarding 
session on Wednesday at Lake Windermere. They learned all 
about staying safe on the water and how to control their boards. 
One of the groups even made it all the way to the middle of the 
lake. What an amazing achievement! 
For pictures of the residential trip and the paddleboarding session 
please visit our Facebook and Instagram pages.    
 
Sports Day 
Just a quick reminder that Sports Day is coming up on Tuesday (17th June)! We’ll kick things off at 1.15pm and it will 
run until the end of the school day. We’re looking forward to seeing all the pupils showcase their skills and having 
lots of fun.  
 
Clothes donations – “Clothes 4 Sammy” 
Most of you will have received a bag to pop any clothes donations into. If you didn’t get a bag or if you have more 
than bag’s worth of clothes, please use a black bin bag instead. Even if you have a few items but not enough for a full 
bag, bring them in and we’ll add it to someone else’s bag. All bags should be brought in to school on Wednesday 18th 
June at drop off. Not any earlier as we don’t have space in school to store them. 
 
National Online Safety 
This week’s free guide from National Online Safety explores the risks and rewards of children using generative AI 
tools, highlighting dangers such as misinformation, privacy breaches, and reduced critical thinking, while offering 
essential tips for safe, positive use. 
To create your own free account on National Online Safety, please follow the link below.  
https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
Thanks for your continued support 
Nick 
 
Attendance in School  

Whole School Attendance  95.8% 
W/C Monday 5th May  98.24% 
W/C Monday 12th May 97.51% 
W/C Monday 19th May 97.78% 
W/C Monday 2nd June 98.39% 
W/C Monday 9th June 93.71% 
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Key Dates 
Tuesday 17th June at 1.15pm Sports Day 
Wednesday 18th June  “Clothes 4 Sammy” collection 
Saturday 21st June Deadline for Ordering School Uniform  
Thursday 10th July at 6.30pm Key Stage Two’s Performance of Wizard of Oz 
Thursday 17th July at 1pm Year Six Leavers Service 

 
School Year dates 2024-25 
Summer Term 2025 
Break Up for Summer Holiday: Friday 18th July at 2pm 
 
School Year dates 2025-26 
Autumn Term 2025 
Staff training day Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd September 
Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 19th December (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 
  
Spring Term 2026 
Staff training day Tuesday 6th January 
Wednesday 7th January – Friday 27th March (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 
  
Summer Term 2026 
Monday 13th April – Friday 17th July (2pm finish) 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 
 

2025/2026 Nursery Application Dates 

When your child turns 3 Recommended time to apply 
When your child 
would start nursery 

1 April to 31 August 2025 7 January to 4 April 2025 3 September 2025 

1 September to 31 December 2025 22 April to 18 July 2025 7 January 2026 

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026 3 September to 19 December 2026 13 April 2026 

 

2025/2026 Secondary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 31 October 2025 

2025/2026 Reception Primary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 15 January 2026 

 
For all applications please 
visit https://legacy.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/childrensservices/schoolsandlearning/lss/schooladmissions.asp 
for further information on how to apply. 


